Tiffin (6-8, 3-5 G-MAC) -vs- Cedarville (11-5, 6-4 G-MAC)

01/20/22 at Callan Athletic Center; Cedarville, OH

Date: 01/20/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]ig :Pg"85 Tiffin 15| 18] 20| 15| 68

Site: Callan Athletic Center; Cedarville, OH Cedarville 12 20 16 21 69

Referees: Kelvin Little, Chad Beck, Rob Doss

Notes: Great Midwest Athletic Conference Game

Tiffin 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Nichols, Aarion * 40 9-17 1-3 1-1 1-10 11 3 2 2 0 4 20

23 Tate, Jada * 31 7-18 0-0 0-4 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 1 14

10 Richards, Savanah * 37 5-9 1-3 0-2 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 0 11

24  Williams, Kirsten * 39 4-6 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 3 4 6 1 2 8

04 Chase, Jessica * 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

11  O'Connor, Brianna 28 4-7 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 10

15 Rose, Dana 9 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-61 3-11 3-9 10-21 31 17 13 12 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 31-61 50.8% 3-11 27.3% 3-9 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 10 3rd-

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 05:12

Cedarville 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Garr, Paige * 35 6-12 4-8 7-8 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 0 23

24 Mader, Allison * 37 6-9 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 15

00 Chapman, Emily * 32 3-10 1-4 4-4 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 1 11

23 Sweeney, Lydia * 24 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 3

44  Moore, Lexi * 23 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 2 2

05 Strock, Taylor 28 5-8 1-3 2-4 1-7 8 1 2 1 0 1 13

12 Freeman, Abby 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

21  Anker, Karli 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

02 Stacy, Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-49 7-21 16-19 4-23 27 11 12 12 1 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 9-10 90.00 %

Total 23-49 46.9 % 7-21 33.3% 16-19 84.2 %

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 13

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 7 4th-01:43

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Box Score

Tiffin 15
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Nichols, Aarion 20 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 1 8
23 Tate, Jada 14 3-6 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 (0] (0] 1 0 0 6
10 Richards, Savanah 17 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 5
24  Williams, Kirsten 19 24 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 2 4
4 Chase, Jessica 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
11 O'Connor, Brianna 15 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 5
15 Rose, Dana 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 5
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 2-6 1-3 4-14 18 3 7 5 0 3 33
48.4 % 33.3% 33.3%
Cedarville 12
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Garr, Paige 19 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 1 0 o 14
24  Mader, Allison 17  4-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
0 Chapman, Emily 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
23  Sweeney, Lydia 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0
44 Moore, Lexi 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
5 Strock, Taylor 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
12  Freeman, Abby 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 1 0 0 2
21  Anker, Karli 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Stacy, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 6-15 0-0 2-13 15 5 8 5 1 3 32

44.8 % 40.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score

Tiffin 18
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Nichols, Aarion 20 5-9 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 3 12
23 Tate, Jada 17 4-12 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 1 8
10 Richards, Savanah 20 3-4 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 Williams, Kirsten 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 4 1 0 4
4 Chase, Jessica 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 O'Connor, Brianna 13 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 5
15 Rose, Dana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-30 1-5 2-6 6-7 13 14 6 7 1 4 35
53.3 % 20.0% 33.3 %
Cedarville 20
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Garr, Paige 16 1-5 0-2 7-8 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 9
24 Mader, Allison 20 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 7
0 Chapman, Emily 16 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
23  Sweeney, Lydia 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
44  Moore, Lexi 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 2 0
5 Strock, Taylor 14 4-5 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
12  Freeman, Abby 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Anker, Karli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Stacy, Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-20 1-6 16-19 2-10 12 6 4 7 (o] 4 37
50.0 % 16.7 % 84.2 %



VISITORS: Tiffin

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville

MISS 3PTR by CHASE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JADA
TURNOVER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

REBOUND DEF by TATE,JADA
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,AARION

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION
TURNOVER by TATE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JADA(iNn the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
MISS LAYUP by TATE,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH(in the paint)

SUB IN by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by CHASE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,AARION
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS, KIRSTEN
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JADA(in the paint)

09:48

09:29
09:09
08:50
08:33
08:12
08:02
08:02
07:50
07:26
07:26
07:20

06:58

06:42

06:32

06:27

06:21
06:06
05:51
05:29
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:05
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:38
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:19
03:49
03:46
03:29
03:12
02:54
02:54
02:34

2-0

4-0

4-2

7-2
7-5

9-5

9-7

11-7

11-10

13-10

15-10

V2

V 4

V2

V5
V2

V 4

V2

V4

Vi

V3

V5

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by MADER,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,LYDIA

STEAL by SWEENEY,LYDIA
MISS JUMPER by MADER,ALLISON

STEAL by CHAPMAN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by MADER,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LYDIA
GOOD LAYUP by MADER,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SWEENEY,LYDIA

GOOD 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE
ASSIST by MOORE,LEXI

SUB IN by STROCK,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
MISS 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by STROCK,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB IN by ANKER,KARLI

SUB OUT by MOORE,LEXI

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by MADER,ALLISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STROCK,TAYLOR
ASSIST by ANKER,KARLI

TURNOVER by SWEENEY,LYDIA



ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

STEAL by NICHOLS,AARION

SUB IN by ROSE,DANA

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

VISITORS: Tiffin

00:27 15-12

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V3

TURNOVER by GARR,PAIGE

FOUL by ANKER,KARLI

SUB IN by MOORE,LEXI

SUB IN by FREEMAN,ABBY
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB OUT by GARR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by STROCK,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by ANKER,KARLI

REBOUND DEF by STROCK,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by STROCK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,EMILY

SUB IN by GARR,PAIGE

SUB OUT by MADER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by ANKER,KARLI

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

BLOCK by CHAPMAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,ABBY

HOME TEAM: Cedarville

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,SAVANAH
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

REBOUND DEF by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JADA

MISS FT by TATE,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
MISS FT by TATE,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

09:43 15-14
09:27 17-14
09:04

09:00

08:33
08:24
08:07

07:45

07:29
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:27
07:27
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:19 19-14

07:07 19-17

Vi

V3

V5

V2

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LEXI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by STROCK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,EMILY

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LEXI

FOUL by CHAPMAN,EMILY

FOUL by MOORE,LEXI
FOUL by MOORE,LEXI

SUB IN by STROCK,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MOORE,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SAVANAH
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA

FOUL by NICHOLS,AARION

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

SUB IN by ROSE,DANA

SUB OUT by CHASE,JESSICA

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,DANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION
GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA
ASSIST by RICHARDS,SAVANAH
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,DANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

GOOD FT by ROSE,DANA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

3rd Play By Play

19-19

19-22
21-22
21-25

21-27

23-27

26-27

28-27

28-30

30-30

31-30

33-30
33-32

H3
H1
H 4

H 6

H4

H1

Vi

H2

Vi

V3
Vi

ASSIST by STROCK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by STROCK, TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by MADER,ALLISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STROCK, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,LYDIA

STEAL by STROCK,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,EMILY (fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE
ASSIST by SWEENEY,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by GARR,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by MADER,ALLISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SWEENEY,LYDIA

TURNOVER by MADER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE
ASSIST by SWEENEY,LYDIA
FOUL by SWEENEY,LYDIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STROCK,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by GARR,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADER,ALLISON

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JADA(iNn the paint) 09:49 35-32 V3
ASSIST by CHASE,JESSICA ==

09:38 TURNOVER by GARR,PAIGE
STEAL by NICHOLS,AARION 09:38



09:38 FOUL by GARR,PAIGE
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JADA(in the paint) 09:20 37-32 V5
ASSIST by CHASE,JESSICA --

09:04 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION --
MISS LAYUP by TATE,JADA 08:43
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,SAVANAH --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GARR,PAIGE
08:11 37-34 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,LYDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOORE,LEXI
FOUL by CHASE,JESSICA 08:11
08:11 37-35 V2 GOOD FT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA 08:11
SUB OUT by CHASE,JESSICA 08:11
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,AARION 07:57 40-35 V5
ASSIST by TATE,JADA --
FOUL by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA 07:38
07:21 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,SAVANAH --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JADA --

06:39 FOUL by MOORE,LEXI
MISS FT by TATE,JADA 06:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TATE,JADA 06:39
06:39 SUB IN by STROCK,TAYLOR
06:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,LEXI
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN(in the paint) 06:26 42-35 V7
FOUL by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA 06:08

06:08 42-36 V6 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,EMILY
06:08 42-37 V5 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH(iIn the paint) 05:58 44-37 V7
05:43 MISS LAYUP by GARR,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARR,PAIGE
05:39 TURNOVER by GARR,PAIGE
STEAL by NICHOLS,AARION 05:39
GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA(In the paint) 05:12 46-37 V9
05:12 FOUL by STROCK,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA 05:12 47-37 V 10
05:12 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ABBY
05:12 SUB OUT by GARR,PAIGE

04:52 47-40 V7 GOOD 3PTR by MADER,ALLISON
-- ASSIST by STROCK,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by TATE,JADA 04:28
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by TATE,JADA 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,LYDIA
04:01 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION --
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN 03:50
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN 03:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
SUB IN by ROSE,DANA 03:50
SUB OUT by TATE,JADA 03:50
03:50 SUB IN by ANKER,KARLI
03:50 SUB IN by GARR,PAIGE
03:50 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
03:50 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,EMILY
03:37 TURNOVER by GARR,PAIGE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN 03:24



GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)
FOUL by ROSE,DANA

SUB IN by TATE,JADA
SUB OUT by ROSE,DANA
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

FOUL by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

SUB IN by CHASE,JESSICA

SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NICHOLS,AARION

FOUL by TATE,JADA

MISS FT by RICHARDS,SAVANAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,AARION
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH(in the paint)

03:24
03:10
02:48
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:15

02:06
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
02:01
01:45
01:20
01:20
01:20
00:49
00:49

00:48

00:38

00:10
00:01

47-42
49-42

49-43
49-44

49-45

51-45

51-46

53-46
53-48

STEAL by ANKER,KARLI
V5 GOOD JUMPER by STROCK,TAYLOR(in the paint)
V7

V6 GOOD FT by MADER,ALLISON
V5 GOOD FT by MADER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by MADER,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by ANKER,KARLI

MISS FT by GARR,PAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
V 4 GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE

V 6

MISS FT by STROCK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
V5 GOOD FT by STROCK,TAYLOR

FOUL by FREEMAN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by GARR,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by GARR,PAIGE

V7
V5 GOOD JUMPER by STROCK,TAYLOR(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
10:00 SUB IN by STACY,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by GARR,PAIGE
09:34 53-50 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION 09:18
- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LEXI
09:09 53-52 V1 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN 08:54
08:54 STEAL by MOORE,LEXI
08:46 TURNOVER by MOORE,LEXI
TURNOVER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH 08:27
08:01 TURNOVER by MOORE,LEXI
STEAL by NICHOLS,AARION 08:01
MISS 3PTR by CHASE,JESSICA 07:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,AARION 07:43
07:43 STEAL by MOORE,LEXI
07:37 53-54 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MADER,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CHAPMAN,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,SAVANAH(In the paint) 07:10 55-54 V1
FOUL by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN 06:54
06:54 55-55 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,EMILY
06:54 55-56 H1 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,EMILY
SUB IN by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA 06:54
SUB OUT by CHASE,JESSICA 06:54



MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,AARION

MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by ROSE,DANA

SUB OUT by TATE,JADA

FOUL by NICHOLS,AARION

TURNOVER by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

FOUL by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA

FOUL by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

GOOD LAYUP by O'CONNOR,BRIANNA(iN the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)

FOUL by RICHARDS,SAVANAH

SUB IN by TATE,JADA
SUB OUT by ROSE,DANA
MISS JUMPER by TATE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION
REBOUND OFF by TATE,JADA

MISS LAYUP by TATE,JADA

FOUL by TATE,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NICHOLS,AARION
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by TATE,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NICHOLS,AARION

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,KIRSTEN

55-58

57-58

57-59
57-60

57-62
59-62
59-64
61-64

61-65
61-66

61-67
61-68

63-68

65-68

66-68

H3

H1

H2
H3

H5
H3
H5
H3

H4
H5

H 6
H7

H5

H3

H2

SUB IN by GARR,PAIGE

SUB IN by STROCK,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB OUT by STACY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by STROCK, TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by STROCK,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,EMILY

SUB IN by FREEMAN,ABBY
SUB OUT by MADER,ALLISON

GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE

GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE

SUB IN by MADER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ABBY

STEAL by MADER,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by GARR,PAIGE

ASSIST by MADER,ALLISON

GOOD JUMPER by STROCK,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE
GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by STROCK,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by GARR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by STROCK,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE

GOOD FT by GARR,PAIGE
FOUL by MADER,ALLISON

TURNOVER by MOORE,LEXI

FOUL by MOORE,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by STROCK,TAYLOR



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,AARION(in the paint)

FOUL by NICHOLS,AARION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,AARION

00:38
00:38
00:32
00:31
00:16
00:16

00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:01

68-68

68-69

H1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by STROCK,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STROCK,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SWEENEY,LYDIA
SUB OUT by GARR,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



